
YEAR YEAR

MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled

    Enplaned 462,824 4,237,247 5.84 2.86

    Deplaned 464,401 4,245,802 6.66 2.74

    Total 927,225 8,483,049 6.25 2.80

 Charter

    Enplaned 333 10,540 -33.27 24.32

    Deplaned 361 10,795 -27.36 20.74

    Total 694 21,335 -30.32 22.48

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 463,157 4,247,787 5.79 2.91

    Deplaned 464,762 4,256,597 6.62 2.78

    Total 927,919 8,504,384 6.20 2.84

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 69,296 1,633,343 -73.75 -20.85

    Deplaned 313,466 2,687,904 39.14 39.34

    Total 382,762 4,321,247 -21.76 8.23

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 9,150,635 82,432,927 -3.58 -3.07

    Deplaned 8,046,221 68,730,609 7.00 -9.59

    Charter 15,895 474,192 -90.56 -60.77

    Total 17,212,751 151,637,728 0.20 -6.56

17,595,513 155,958,975 -0.41 -6.20

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 8,894 84,801 1.29 2.52

    Air Taxi 1,700 17,291 -15.04 -20.90

    Civil Itinerant 394 3,180 6.49 4.71

    Civil Local 0 0 0.00 -100.00

    Military 60 714 -22.08 15.35

    Total 11,048 105,986 -1.61 -2.08

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 17 193 750.00 12.87

    Air Taxi 1,690 12,765 23.45 7.06

    Civil Itinerant 4,118 34,074 9.58 0.78

    Civil Local 732 11,288 -42.41 0.17

    Military 128 1,142 172.34 89.70

    Total 6,685 59,462 3.69 2.92

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Oct-14

% Change from 2013



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Oct-14
2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,151 10,050 0.2% 0.2% 648 7,457 0.1% 0.2% 77.6% 34.8%

Alaska Alaska 4,995 46,540 1.1% 1.1% 4,353 43,292 1.0% 1.0% 14.7% 7.5%

American American 42,055 387,762 9.1% 9.1% 43,296 328,554 9.9% 8.0% -2.9% 18.0%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 55,233 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% -100.0%

Delta Delta 82,368 751,697 17.8% 17.7% 80,701 740,898 18.4% 17.9% 2.1% 1.5%

Frontier Frontier 11,404 142,759 2.5% 3.4% 18,691 176,976 4.3% 4.3% -39.0% -19.3%

AirTran AirTran 6,862 72,888 1.5% 1.7% 8,916 109,473 2.0% 2.7% -23.0% -33.4%

United United 50,014 453,689 10.8% 10.7% 52,673 485,797 12.0% 11.8% -5.0% -6.6%

US Airways US Airways 40,449 346,557 8.7% 8.2% 35,490 338,289 8.1% 8.2% 14.0% 2.4%

Southwest Southwest 208,391 1,989,826 45.0% 46.8% 192,536 1,833,339 44.0% 44.4% 8.2% 8.5%

Spirit Spirit 15,135 35,479 3.3% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Scheduled TTL 462,824 4,237,247 99.9% 99.8% 437,304 4,119,308 99.9% 99.8% 5.8% 2.9%

Charter TTL 333 10540 0.1% 0.2% 499 8478 0.1% 0.2% -33.3% 24.3%

TTL 463,157 4,247,787 100.0% 100.0% 437,803 4,127,786 100.0% 100.0% 5.8% 2.9%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Oct-14
2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

American American 37 3,430 0.0% 0.1% 73 425 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 707.1%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 939 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%

Delta Delta 126,588 1,745,882 33.1% 40.4% 210,147 1,298,097 43.0% 32.5% -39.8% 34.5%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 5,720 157,864 1.5% 3.7% 14,574 139,777 3.0% 3.5% -60.8% 12.9%

US Airways US Airways 165,966 1,680,325 43.4% 38.9% 143,972 1,274,333 29.4% 31.9% 15.3% 31.9%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 298,311 3,587,501 77.9% 83.0% 368,766 2,713,571 75.4% 68.0% -19.1% 32.2%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 84,451 733,746 22.1% 17.0% 120,458 1,278,958 24.6% 32.0% -29.9% -42.6%

All Cargo TTL 84,451 733,746 22.1% 17.0% 120,458 1,278,958 24.6% 32.0% -29.9% -42.6%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 382,762 4,321,247 100.0% 100.0% 489,224 3,992,529 100.0% 100.0% -21.8% 8.2%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Oct-14
2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 31,804 378,506 0.2% 0.2% 29,553 283,895 0.2% 0.2% 7.6% 33.3%

American American 60,392 471,132 0.4% 0.3% 34,287 297,352 0.2% 0.2% 76.1% 58.4%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 7,245 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -100.0%

Delta Delta 135,364 1,171,934 0.8% 0.8% 128,982 2,481,049 0.8% 1.5% 4.9% -52.8%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 206,794 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 201,037 458,954 1.2% 0.3% 64,737 255,775 0.4% 0.2% 210.5% 79.4%

US Airways US Airways 45,586 495,406 0.3% 0.3% 58,314 538,305 0.3% 0.3% -21.8% -8.0%

Southwest Southwest 981,318 8,897,936 5.7% 5.9% 912,394 8,533,480 5.3% 5.3% 7.6% 4.3%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,455,501 11,873,868 8.5% 7.8% 1,228,267 12,603,895 7.1% 7.8% 18.5% -5.8%

FedEx FedEx 10,904,006 95,869,467 63.3% 63.2% 11,130,467 105,941,100 64.8% 65.3% -2.0% -9.5%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 3,294,303 0.0% 2.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 11,032 164,344 0.1% 0.1% 352,527 3,573,921 2.1% 2.2% -96.9% -95.4%

DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 493,455 1,274,101 2.9% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

UPS UPS 4,332,862 38,687,453 25.2% 25.5% 4,299,272 38,948,678 25.0% 24.0% 0.8% -0.7%

All Cargo TTL 15,741,355 139,289,668 91.5% 91.9% 15,782,266 148,463,699 91.9% 91.5% -0.3% -6.2%

Charter TTL 15,895 474,192 0.1% 0.3% 168,319 1,208,825 1.0% 0.7% -90.6% -60.8%

TTL 17,212,751 151,637,728 100.0% 100.0% 17,178,852 162,276,419 100.0% 100.0% 0.2% -6.6%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Oct-14
2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,151 10,050 0.2% 0.2% 648 7,457 0.1% 0.2% 77.6% 34.8%

Alaska 4,995 46,540 1.1% 1.1% 4,353 43,292 1.0% 1.0% 14.7% 7.5%

American 42,055 387,762 9.1% 9.1% 43,296 383,787 9.9% 9.3% -2.9% 1.0%

Delta 82,368 751,697 17.8% 17.7% 80,701 740,898 18.4% 17.9% 2.1% 1.5%

Frontier 11,404 142,759 2.5% 3.4% 18,691 176,976 4.3% 4.3% -39.0% -19.3%

AirTran 6,862 72,888 1.5% 1.7% 8,916 109,473 2.0% 2.7% -23.0% -33.4%

United 50,014 453,689 10.8% 10.7% 52,673 485,797 12.0% 11.8% -5.0% -6.6%

US Airways 40,449 346,557 8.7% 8.2% 35,490 338,289 8.1% 8.2% 14.0% 2.4%

Southwest 208,391 1,989,826 45.0% 46.8% 192,536 1,833,339 44.0% 44.4% 8.2% 8.5%

Spirit 15,135 35,479 3.3% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Charter 333 10540 0.1% 0.2% 499 8478 0.1% 0.2% -33.3% 24.3%

Total 463,157 4,247,787 100.0% 100.0% 437,803 4,127,786 100.0% 100.0% 5.8% 2.9%

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

American 37 3,430 0.0% 0.1% 73 1,364 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 126,588 1,745,882 33.1% 40.4% 210,147 1,298,097 43.0% 32.5% 100.0% 100.0%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 5,720 157,864 1.5% 3.7% 14,574 139,777 3.0% 3.5% -60.8% 12.9%

US Airways 165,966 1,680,325 43.4% 38.9% 143,972 1,274,333 29.4% 31.9% 15.3% 31.9%

UPS 84,451 733,746 22.1% 17.0% 120,458 1,278,958 24.6% 32.0% -29.9% -42.6%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 382,762 4,321,247 100.0% 100.0% 489,224 3,992,529 100.0% 100.0% -21.8% 8.2%

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 31,804 378,506 0.2% 0.2% 29,553 283,895 0.2% 0.2% 7.6% 33.3%

American 60,392 471,132 0.4% 0.3% 34,287 304,597 0.2% 0.2% 76.1% 54.7%

Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 135,364 1,171,934 0.8% 0.8% 128,982 2,481,049 0.8% 1.5% 4.9% -52.8%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 206,794 0.0% 0.1% #DIV/0! -100.0%

AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 201,037 458,954 1.2% 0.3% 64,737 255,775 0.4% 0.2% 210.5% 79.4%

US Airways 45,586 495,406 0.3% 0.3% 58,314 538,305 0.3% 0.3% -21.8% -8.0%

Southwest 981,318 8,897,936 5.7% 5.9% 912,394 8,533,480 5.3% 5.3% 7.6% 4.3%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 10,904,006 95,869,467 63.3% 63.2% 11,130,467 105,941,100 64.8% 65.3% -2.0% -9.5%

Air Transpt Intern 0 3,294,303 0.0% 2.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 11,032 164,344 0.1% 0.1% 352,527 3,573,921 2.1% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0%

DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air 493,455 1,274,101 2.9% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 4,332,862 38,687,453 25.2% 25.5% 4,299,272 38,948,678 25.0% 24.0% 0.8% -0.7%

Charter 15,895 474,192 0.1% 0.3% 168,319 1,208,825 1.0% 0.7% -90.6% -60.8%

Total 17,212,751 151,637,728 100.0% 100.0% 17,178,852 162,276,419 100.0% 100.0% 0.2% -6.6%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Oct-14
2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,151 10,050 0.2% 0.2% 648 7,457 0.1% 0.2% 77.6% 34.8%

Alaska 4,995 46,540 1.1% 1.1% 4,353 43,292 1.0% 1.0% 14.7% 7.5%

American 42,055 387,762 9.1% 9.1% 43,296 383,787 9.9% 9.3% -2.9% 1.0%

Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 82,368 751,697 17.8% 17.7% 80,701 740,898 18.4% 17.9% 2.1% 1.5%

Frontier 11,404 142,759 2.5% 3.4% 18,691 176,976 4.3% 4.3% -39.0% -19.3%

AirTran 6,862 72,888 1.5% 1.7% 8,916 109,473 2.0% 2.7% -23.0% -33.4%

United 50,014 453,689 10.8% 10.7% 52,673 485,797 12.0% 11.8% -5.0% -6.6%

US Airways 40,449 346,557 8.7% 8.2% 35,490 338,289 8.1% 8.2% 14.0% 2.4%

Southwest 208,391 1,989,826 45.0% 46.8% 192,536 1,833,339 44.0% 44.4% 8.2% 8.5%

Spirit 15,135 35,479 3.3% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Charter 333 10540 0.1% 0.2% 499 8478 0.1% 0.2% 100.0% 24.3%

Total 463,157 4,247,787 100.0% 100.0% 437,803 4,127,786 100.0% 100.0% 5.8% 2.9%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 88,811 831,543 20.3% 20.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 302,949 2,871,491 65.4% 67.6% 287,005 2,735,480 65.6% 66.3% 5.6% 5.0%

Terminal C 160,208 1,376,296 34.6% 32.4% 61,987 560,763 14.2% 13.6% 158.5% 145.4%

Total 463,157 4,247,787 100.0% 100.0% 437,803 4,127,786 100.0% 100.0% 5.8% 2.9%

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


